
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2809
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2008
IRREGULARITIES IN PURCHASE OF SCRAPS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Verma Shri Ravi Prakash

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether large scale irregularities have been reported in the purchase of scraps in various coal companies of WCL;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI SANTOSH BAGRODIA)

(a): WCL does not purchase any scrap.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of the above.
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